

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1392/2006

BHOLA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report ))

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This court granted time twice to advocate Mr. C.D. Singh to file vakalatnama on

behalf of the State of M.P. However, no vakalatnama has been filed so far. Therefore, list the matter

before the Hon'ble Court.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner has been

undergoing detention for the last more than 11 months. It has been further submitted by the learned

counsel for the petitioner that the sentence awarded by the trial Court was modified

and reduced to

imprisonment of 2 years by the High Court. The learned counsel has vehemently pleaded for placing

the matter before the Hon'ble court before the summer vacation. The petitioner has already undergone

nearly half the period of the modified sentence passed by the High Court.

In view of the submission of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter

before the Hon'ble Court before summer vacation, if there is slot in the computer

(B. SUDHEENDRA  
KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns